The

CALIFORNIA MARITIME

Academy

Curriculum Committee
Memorandum

T0O:

FROM:

DATE:

SUBJECT:

Item #
01/01-21

02/01-01

02/01-02

02/01-03

N. Bagheri
B. Boylen
D. Boudreaux
B. Elliott

D. Fischer
S. Kreta

C. Mampaey
E. Nix

A. Perkins
M. Sekelick
S. Stover

B. Hammaker, Curriculum Committee Chair

February 26, 2001

Curriculum Committee Meeting Agenda, 02/27/01

Action Requested Department
Adoption of CRU 195 Introduction to Maritime MAROPS

Operations (non-license program course). (Gephart)
Formerly tabled item.

New Course Business
BUS 210 Calculus for Business (Stewart)
A 3-unit course to be offered as a required course

in the BBA program. Bob Stewart will discuss the

changes in the Business curriculum.

Course Revision Marine Transportation
CRU 100 Sea Training | (Deck) (Buckley)
Change in credits (2 = 8) to reflect student

workload.

New Course Marine Transportation
CRU 200 L Sea Training Il Lab (Deck) (Buckley)
Introduces a 3-unit lab component for

CRU 200 Sea Training Il (Deck). Graded C/NC.

A Campus of the California State University



02/01-04

02/01-05

02/01-06

02/01-07

02/01-08

Course Revision Marine Transportation
CRU 200 Sea Training Il (Deck) (Buckley)
Change in credits (2 = 5) to reflect student workload

NOTE: The adoption of CRU 200 L (02/01-03) and

increase in units for the course CRU 200 increases the

total unit load for the Sea Training Il period from 2 »8 units.

New Course Athletics

PE #? Kayaking introduces a .5 (?) unit elective (S. Arms)
course into the PE curriculum.

New Course Athletics

PE 111 Sports Conditioning (Wagner)
Introduces a 1 unit elective course into the PE

curriculum.

New Course Athletics

PE 113 Fitness Programming (Wagner)
Introduces a .5 unit elective course into the PE

curriculum.

New Course Athletics

PE 114 Weight Management Through Exercise (Wagner)
Introduces a 1 unit elective course into the PE

curriculum.

A Campus of the California State University



