## Academy

## Curriculum Committee Memorandum

- N. Bagheri
- B. Boylen
- D. Boudreaux
- B. Elliott
- D. Fischer
- S. Kreta
- C. Mampaey
- E. Nix
- A. Perkins
- M. Sekelick
- S. Stover
- B. Hammaker, Curriculum Committee Chair

February 26, 2001

Curriculum Committee Meeting Agenda, 02/27/01

Item #	Action Requested	<u>Department</u>
01/01-21	Adoption of CRU 195 Introduction to Maritime	MAROPS
	Operations (non-license program course).	(Gephart)
	Formerly tabled item.	
02/01-01	New Course	Business
	BUS 210 Calculus for Business	(Stewart)
	A 3-unit course to be offered as a required course	
	in the BBA program. Bob Stewart will discuss the	
	changes in the Business curriculum.	
02/01-02	Course Revision	Marine Transportation
	CRU 100 Sea Training I (Deck)	(Buckley)
	Change in credits (2 \( \varphi \) 8) to reflect student	` '
	workload.	
02/01 02	N Carre	Marina Turnanantatian
02/01-03	New Course	Marine Transportation
	CRU 200 L Sea Training II Lab (Deck)	(Buckley)
	Introduces a 3-unit lab component for	
	CRU 200 Sea Training II (Deck). Graded C/NC.	

02/01-04	Course Revision CRU 200 Sea Training II (Deck)	Marine Transportation (Buckley)	
	Change in credits (2 \( \varphi \) 5) to reflect student workload  NOTE: The adoption of CRU 200 L (02/01-03) and increase in units for the course CRU 200 increases the  total unit load for the Sea Training II period from 2 \( \varphi \) 8 units.		
02/01-05	New Course PE #? Kayaking introduces a .5 (?) unit elective course into the PE curriculum.	Athletics (S. Arms)	
02/01-06	New Course PE 111 Sports Conditioning Introduces a 1 unit elective course into the PE curriculum.	Athletics (Wagner)	
02/01-07	New Course PE 113 Fitness Programming Introduces a .5 unit elective course into the PE curriculum.	Athletics (Wagner)	
02/01-08	New Course PE 114 Weight Management Through Exercise Introduces a 1 unit elective course into the PE curriculum.	Athletics (Wagner)	